03-04 RDA DETAIL
Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 1
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounits CTL.. WIN
With a Mask of 7+ *rts st
Beginning of.: July 1,2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No ]
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70010999 Water O & M Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07.0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -210.00 -210.00
Feb 2004 08-2004. 08/30/04 00-23 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 210.00 00
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0007 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,583.10 -9,583.10
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0007 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 9,583.10 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
700 70000 999 Water O.& M Conf/Train/Semi Non-department
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
Total for FUND 700 —> .00
701 10500 Redevelopment LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 997,294.26
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0076 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 AND RECOR  4,090.69 4,090.69
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-07 0013 TRANSFER TO LAIF 55,451.83 59,542.52
Jul 2003 01-2004. 10/ 07/03 00-09 0057 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR -2,830.49 56,712.03
MARKET VALUE
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-06 0015 TRANSFER FROM LAIF TO CHECKING -50,000.00 6,712.03
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00:06 0092 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF 4,268.32 10,980.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/ 20/04 00-20 0012 TRANSFER FROM LAIF 56,283.06 67,263.41
Jan 2004 cu...wo?m 02/20704 00-25 0078 INTEREST ON: LAIF RECEIVED 1/15/04 4,014.98 71,278.39
Mar'2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0258 TRANSFER CASH TO/FROM LAIF 23,000.00 94,278.39
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0073 RECORD LATF INTEREST EARNINGS 3,646.69 97,925.08
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$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 2
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% b whi
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 10500 Redevelopment LAIF Investments (Continues..)
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0015 TRANSFER TO/FROM LAIF 59,837.11 157,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06,/30/04 00-06 0012 TRANSFER TO LAIF 175,000.00 332,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0003 CORRECT JE ENTERED 7/15/04, FUNDS TRANSFERED -175,000.00 157,762.19
TO MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT, NOT LAIF
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0093 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -1,866.00 155,896.19
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  155,806.19
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,153,190.45 1,153,190.45
701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 150,640.38
Jul 2003 012004 07/31/03 00-14 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -465.08 -465.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,797.00 -7,262.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-12 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -55,451.83 -62,713.91nts (Continues..)
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0015 TRANSFER TO/FROM LAIF 59,837.11 157,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-06 0012 TRANSFER TO LAIF 175,000.00 332,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0003 CORRECT JE ENTERED 7/15/04, FUNDS TRANSFERED  -175,000.00 157,762.19
TO MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT, NOT LAIF
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0093 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -1,866.00 155,896.19
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  155,896.19
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,153,190.45 1,153,190.45
701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 150,640.38
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 00-14 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -465.08 -465.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,797.00 -7,262.08

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-12 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
Page 2

91




03-04 RDA DETAIL

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-22 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -926.06 -63,639.97
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,060.62 -70,700.59
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-29 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -137.86 -70,838.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 07/31/03 00-04 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE ~465.08 -71,303.53
Aug 2003 02-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 51,860.10 -19,443.43
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/07/03 00-08 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 930.16 -18,513.27
Aug 2003 02-2004 10,/29/03 00-16 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -773.41 -19,286.68
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-20 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,000.39 -20,287.07
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,415.74 -26,702.81
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0013 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -10,115.00 -36,817.81
Sep 2003 03-2004 10,/08,/03 00-04 0025 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -25,201.62 -62,019.43
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/29/03 00-18 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,522.87 -63,542.30
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,014.08 -64,556.38
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,420.33 -71,976.71
Oct 2003 04-2004 09/30/03 00-00 0023 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -11,797.97 -83,774.68
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-07 0019 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 50,000.00 -33,774.68
Oct 2003 04-2004 11,/07/03 00-11 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -406.33 -34,181.01
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-22 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,532.95 -43,713.96
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-19 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,319.57 -51,033.53
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 00-01 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,923.01 -54,956.54

$Report Date: 01/07/16 : City of Winters Page.: 3

Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#* #iso s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance (Continues..)
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/30/03 00-07 0014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -11,517.46 -66,474.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-12 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,932.02 -68,406.02
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/13/04 00-14 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,317.51 -74,723.53
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/07/04 00-01 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -17,590.22 -92,313.75
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/07/04 00-06 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,420.07 -95,733.82
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/13/04 00-16 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -743.64 -96,477.46
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/13/04 00-18 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,284.17 -102,761.63
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/13/04 00-28 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 384,521.94 281,760.31
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-08 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.81 281,388.50
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/19/04 00-12 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.80 281,016.70
Jan 2004 072004 02/20/04 00-21 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -56,283.06 224,733.64
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,314.95 220,418.69
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,316.52 211,102.17
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-18 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.81 210,730.36
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-20 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,698.04 205,032.32
Mar 2004 09-2004 06/15/04 00-05 0029 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -50,747.95 154,284.37
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-11 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -29,347.11 124,937.26

. Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-14 0036 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -79,347.53 45,589.73

Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-17 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 3,080.46 48,670.19
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Apr 2004 10-2004 06/15/04 00-01 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,080.46 45,589.73
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-06 0020 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -157,429.60 -111,839.87
May 2004 11-2004 06/15/04 00-00 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 325,340.69 213,500.82
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-08 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -50.28 213,450.54
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-11 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -735.78 212,714.76
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-23 0013 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 139,833.84 352,548.60
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-25 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,330.35 343,218.25
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-05 0023 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,548.47 333,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-07 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -175,000.00 158,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-10 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 175,000.00 333,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-19 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,265.94 332,403.84
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-33 0018 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 2,026.50 334,430.34
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-39 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -13,553.43 320,876.91
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-42 0017 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1148 320,888.39
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-45 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 99.34 320,987.73
Activity -—>  320,987.73
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 471,628.11 1,624,818.56
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 90,942.24
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 4
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74* *##er aax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt Balances  Extension
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable (Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 10-00 0066 CH-Code 11300 | 000-84183 L0002 -90,942.24 -90,942.24
Utility Tax prior yr
PROPERTY TAXES
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0113 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT 100,678.79 9,736.55 —_—
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 471,628.11 1,624,818.56
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 90,942.24
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 4
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7% *ti sowex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable (Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 10-00 0066 CH-Code 11300 | 000-84183 L0002 -90,942.24 -90,942.24
Utility Tax prior yr
PROPERTY TAXES
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0113 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0115 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT -20,791.03 -11,054.48
Activity —>  -11,054.48
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 79,887.76 1,704,706.32
701 11700 Redevelopment Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 4,090.69
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0037 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 AND RECOR  -4,090.69 -4,090.69
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0073 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE 4,131.49 40.80
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Activity —> 40.80
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,131.49 1,708,837.81
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -40,247.31
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/01/03 03-00 0016 Check Update 07/01/03 297.63 297.63
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/11/03 04-00 0047 Invoices 07/11/03 -61.38 236.25
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/15/03 03-00 0036 Check Update 07/15/03 330.98 567.23
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/15/03 04-00 0064 PO Invoice 07/15/03 -465.08 102.15
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 04-01 0088 Invoices 07/31/03 -256.65 -154.50
Jul 2003 01-2004 08/11/03 04-01 0124 PO Invoice 08/11/03 -2,985.44 -3,139.94
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-10 0031 REVERSE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES (AUDIT ENTRY) 2,985.44 -154.50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 03-00 0022 Check Update 08/05/03 1,106.95 952.45
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 5
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7** *t saax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2003 02-2004 08,/05/03 10-00 0067 CH-Code 20100 | 000-84183 L0020 18,584.72 19,537.17
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PROPERTY TAXES
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/15/03 03-00 0057 Check Update 08/15/03 15,293.52 34,830.69
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2003 02-2004 08,/15/03 04-00 0030 PO Invoice 08/15/03 -12,308.08 22,522.61
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0155 Invoices 08/26/03 -196.26 22,326.35
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0156 PO Invoice 08/26/03 -235.90 22,090.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0263 Invoices 08/27/03 -17,960.16 4,130.29
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0264 Vendor SAC03 Invoice A30827 Line 0001 3,600.49 7,730.78
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SACRAMENTO/YOLO MOSQUITO
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0265 Vendor SOL02 Invoice A30827 Line0001 13,521.75 21,252.53
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0266 Vendor WINOG Invoice A30827 Line 0001 602.00 21,854.53
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
WINTERS CEMETERY DISTRICT
Aug 2003 02-2004 09/11/03 04-02 0385 PO Invoice 09/11/03 -538.56 21,315.97
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/02/03 03-00 0016 Check Update 09/02/03 18,392.32 39,708.29
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/11/03 04-01 0148 Invoices 09/11/03 -260.38 39,447.91
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 03-00 0061 Check Update 09/16/03 798.94 40,246.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/07/03 04-01 0237 PO Invoice 10/07/03 -2,500.00 37,746.85
Oct 2003 04-2004 09/30/03 04-01 0017 Invoices 09/30/03 -1,288.57 36,458.28
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0123 Invoices 10/02/03 -478.73 35,979.55
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/07/03 03-03 0035 Check Update 10/07/03 478.73 36,458.28
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 04-01 0069 PO Invoice 10/14/03 -1,152.74 35,305.54
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/16/03 04-01 0222 Invoices 10/16/03 -251.27 35,054.27
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/21 /03 03-02 0023 Check Update 10/21/03 2,692.58 37,746.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/21/03 03-03 0038 Check Update 10/21 /03 2,500.00 40,246.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0001 ADJUST PASS THROUGH ACCRUAL, CHECK ISSUED FOR 46 40,247.31
LESS THAN THE ACCRUAL.
Nov 2003 05-2004 10/ 30/03 04-00 0080 Invoices 10/30/03 -280.95 39,966.36
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 6
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7#** ot s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/04/03 03-00 0012 Check Update 11/04/03 280.95 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/13/03 04-00 0238 Invoices 11/ 13/03 -221.95 40,025.36
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/18/03 03-01 0008 Check Update 11/18/03 221.95 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/20/03 04-02 0053 PO Invoice 11 /20/03 -5,186.79 35,060.52
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 03-02 0003 Check Update 11/21/03 9,285.25 44,345.77
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 04-02 0082 PO Invoice 11 /21/03 -9,285.25 35,060.52
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 03-00 0044 Check Update 12/02/03 6,862.01 41,922.53
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0107 Invoices 12/02/03 -1,675.22 40,247.31
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0174 Invoices 12/ 12/03 -196.27 40,051.04
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0175 PO Invoice 12/12/03 -6,966.30 33,084.74
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/15/03 04-01 0218 Invoices 12/15/03 -64.12 33,020.62
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/16/03 03-02 0019 Check Update 12/16/03 7,226.69 - 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/22/03 03-02 0022 Check Update 12/22/03 80.43 40,327.74
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/22/03 04-03 0001 PO Invoice 12/22/03 -80.43 40,247.31
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/29/03 04-03 0080 Invoices 12/29/03 -928.55 39,318.76
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/06/04 03-02 0009 Check Update 01/06/04 928.55 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/08/04 04-00 0058 Invoices 01 /08/04 -260.39 39,986.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01,/08/04 04-00 0059 PO Invoice 01 /08/04 -110.00 39,876.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/20/04 03-03 0031 Check Update 01/20/04 370.39 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0291 PO Invoice 01/22/04 -1,298.65 38,948.66
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0044 Invoices 01 /22/04 -972.28 37,976.38
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/26/04 04-00 0088 Invoices 01 /26/04 -196.27 37,780.11
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/30/04 04-00 0119 Invoices 01 /30/04 -2.35 37,777.76
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 03-02 0019 Check Update 02/03/04 2,469.55 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 04-00 0279 Invoices 02/11/04 -196.27 40,051.04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/12/04 04-00 0396 PO Invoice 02/03/04 -116.73 39,934.31
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/17/04 03-01 0021 Check Update 02/17/04 313.00 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/20/04 04-00 0050 Invoices 02/20/04 -196.27 40,051.04
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/27/04 04-00 0077 Invoices 02/27/04 -602.24 39,448.80
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 7
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7#* #+i sk

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description

03-04 RDA DETAIL

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

Activity Amt ~ Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/02/04 03-00 0018 Check Update 03/02/04 798.51 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/05/04 04-00 0133 Invoices 03/05/04 -37,500.00 2,747.31
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0073 PO Invoice 03/04/04 -769.56 1,977.75
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/11/04 04-01 0229 Invoices 03/11/04 -196.27 1,781.48
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/16/04 03-01 0025 Check Update 03/16/04 38,465.83 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/25/04 04-01 0355 PO Invoice 02/03/04 -396.00 39,851.31
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0151 Invoices 03/31 /04 -3,583.34 36,267.97
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/06/04 03-00 0023 Check Update 04/06/04 3,979.34 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 03-00 0047 Check Update 04/20/04 1,122.26 41,369.57
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0347 Invoices 04/ 20/04 -1,918.94 39,450.63
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0348 PO Invoice 04/ 20/04 -411.84 39,038.79
Apr 2004 10-2004 04,/26/04 03-00 0050 Check Update 04/26/04 796.68 39,835.47
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/04,/04 03-00 0015 Check Update 05/04/04 608.11 40,443.58
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/04/04 04-00 0200 Invoices 05/04/04 -196.27 40,247.31
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 03-00 0056 Check Update 05/18/04 1,442.70 41,690.01
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0415 Invoices 05/18/04 -1,442.70 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 03-01 0023 Check Update 06/01/04 906.85 41,154.16
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0153 Invoices 06/01/04 -906.85 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 03-01 0068 Check Update 06/15/04 1,253.50 41,500.81
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0321 Invoices 06/15/04 -196.27 41,304.54
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0322 PO Invoice 06/04/04 -1,057.23 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 04-01 0557 PO Invoice 07/06/04 -350.20 39,897.11
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/06/04 04-01 0563 PO Invoice 06/22/04 -995.04 38,902.07
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/13/04 04-01 0611 Invoices 07/13/04 -326.27 38,575.80
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/19/04 04-01 0740 Invoices 07/19/04 -165.00 38,410.80
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0778 Invoices 08/13/04 -68.45 38,342.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0004 ACCRUE SOLANO COLLEGE PASS THROUGH AMOUNT -18,411.70 19,930.65
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0006 ACCRUE MOSQUITO VECTOR DISTRICT PASS THROUGH -6,259.75 13,670.90
AMOUNT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0008 ACCRUE WINTERS CEMETARY DISTRICT PASS THROUGH -602.00 13,068.90
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 8
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7#+* *#vier sas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
AMOUNT
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0095 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -684.32 12,384.58
RECORDA ADDTIONAL PAYABLE
Activity —>  12,384.58
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -27,862.73 1,680,975.08
701 20200 Redevelopment Accrued Payroll
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -1,138.12
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0006 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIES)
1,138.32 1,138.32
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0012 ADJUST REVERSAL OF ACCRUED PAYROLL -20 1,138.12
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0079 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FORPPE7/ -2,921.03 -1,782.91
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-65 0001 RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND 991.68 -791.23

Activity —>  -791.23

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -1,929.35 1,679,045.73
701 30400 Redevelopment Prior Year Adjustment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 926.90
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0053 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT TO FUND BALANCE -926.90 -926.90

Activity —> 926,90

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 1,679,045.73
701 30500 Redevelopment Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -822,787.53
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0054 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT TO FUND BALANCE 926.90 926.90
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 9
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #tm s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 30500 Redevelopment Unres/ Undesig. Fund Bal (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-30 0040 REVERSE ENCUMBRANCES AS OF 6/30/04 -29,721.51 -28,794.61
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/01/04 00-61 0002 RECORD ENCUMBERANCE FOR OPEN PO'S AS OF 6/30/  8,540.34 -20,254.27
Activity —> 20,254,727
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -843,041.80  836,003.93
701 34000 Redevelopment RESERVERD FOR EN CUMBERANCES
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -29,721.51
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-30 0039 REVERSE ENCUMBRANCES AS OF 6/30/04 29,721.51 29,721.51
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/01/04 00-61 0019 RECORD ENCUMBERANCE FOR OPENPO'S ASOF6/30/ -8,540.34 21,181.17
Activity —>  21,181.17
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -8,540.34  827,463.59
701 35000 Redevelopment Reserved Fund Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -350,000.00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -350,000.00 477,463.59
701 41101 Redevelopment Property Tax
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/ 16/04 10-00 0548 CH-Code 41101 | 000-93707 L0001 -493,592.20 -493,592.20
PROPERTY TAX
JANUARY 04
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0233 CH-Code 41101 | 001-01412 L0001 -408,879.49 -902,471.69
PROPERTY TAX
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 10
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ skt waex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt ~ Balances  Extension
701 41101 Redevelopment Property Tax (Continues..)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TAX INCREMENT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0044 YOLO COUNTY-FINAL RDA DISTRIBUTIONS -100,678.79 -1,003,150.48
Activity —> -1,003,150.48
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -1,003,150.48 -525,686.89
701 44102 Redevelopment Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-09 0058 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR 2,830.49 2,830.49
MARKET VALUE
Oct 2003 04-2004 11 /07/03 00-06 0053 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF -4,268.32 -1,437.83
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-25 0038 INTEREST ON LAIF RECEIVED 1 /15/04 -4,014.98 -5,452.81
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0035 RECORD LAIF INTEREST EARNINGS -3,646.69 -9,099.50
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0234 CH-Code 44102 | 001-01412 L0004 -894.81 -9,994.31
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
INTERST y
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0035 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE -4,131.49 -14,125.80
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/ 07/04 00-62 0094 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 1,866.00 -12,259.80
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —> 12,259 80
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -12,259.80 -537,946.69
701 50100 510 Redevelopment F.T. Salaries Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16,/03 00-01 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 1,973.81 1,973.81
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 2,470.90 4,444.71
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 3,017.14 7/461.85
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 2,470.89 9,932.74
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/ 04/03 00-00 0073 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 2,777.56 12,710.30
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 11
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL: WIN
- With-a Mask of 7% *#t* s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50100 510 Redevelopment F.T. Salaries Redevelopment (Continues..)
Sep-2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 1,936.41 14,646.71
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0060 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/ 30/03 2,795.09 17,441.80
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0065 PAYROLL FOR PPE10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 2,760.04 20,201.84
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 2,593.56 22,795.40
Nov 2003 05-2004.11/14/03.00-00 0073 PAYROLL, FORPPE11/8/03 2,628.61 25,424.01
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/25/03.00-02 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/22/03 PAY DATE 11/ 25/03 2,225.55 27,649.56
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FORPPE12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/ 23/03 2,611.09 30,260.65
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 2,146.70 32,407.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0081 PAYROLL FORPPE 1/3/04 PAY DAY 1 /6/04 1,077.73 33,485.08
Jan 2004 07-2004 .01 /21/04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /14/04 2,751.28 36,236.36
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FORPPE 1/31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 2,479.65 38,716.01
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 2,786.32 41,502.33
Mar 2004 09-2004' 03/08/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 2,505.94 44,008.27
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 2,786.32 46,794.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0058 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 2,786.32 49,580.91
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 1,524.59 51,105.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0083 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 1,174.11 52,279.61
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05.0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE5/22/04 2,593.56 54,873.17
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0068 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/8/04 2,786.32 57,659.49
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0097 PAYROLL FORPPE 6/19/04 2,120.40 59,779.89/03 PAY DATE 11/25/03 2,225.55 27,649.56
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/207/03 PAYDATE 12/ 23/03 2,611.09 30,260.65
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03. 2,146.70 32,407.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09704.00-00 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 1,077.73 33,485.08
Jan'2004 07-2004 -01/21 /04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 2,751.28 36,236.36
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/.03/04 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/31/04 PAY DATE 2/ 3/04 2,479.65 38,716.01
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 2,786.32 41,502.33
Mar 2004-09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE'2/28/04 PAID 3/ 2/04 2,505.94 44,008.27
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 2,786.32 46,794.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0058 PAYROLL FORPPE 3/27/04 2,786.32 49,580.91
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00.0078 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 1,524.59 51,105.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0083 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE4/24/04 1,174.11 52,279.61
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 2,593.56 54,873.17
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0068 RECORD PAYROLL FOR FPE 5/8/04 2,786.32 57,659.49
Jun 2004 12-2004. 06/30/04 00-03 0097 PAYROLL. FORPPE 6/19/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-04 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 2,523.46 62,303.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/ 01/04 00-16 0072 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/ 04-6/30/04 FORPPE7/ 2,111.21 64,414.56
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-650002 ‘RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND -991.68 63,422.88
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  63,422.88

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 63,422.88 -474,523.81

701 50161 510 Redevelopment Vacation Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 16.31 16.31
Activity —> 16.31

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1631 -474,507.50

701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 12
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7** #iw sk

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description  Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 280.38 280.38

Aug 2003 022004 08/19/03 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8,/16,/03 280.38 560.76

Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 552.01 1,112.77

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 184.00 1,296.77

Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR FPE 11/8/03 122.67 1,419.44

Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10//04 1,139.06 2,558.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0084 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 1,489.54 4,048.04

Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0098 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6,/19/04 26.29 4,074.33

Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0073 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 83.06 4,157.39

Activity —>  4,157.39

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,157.39 -470,350.11

701 50164 510 Redevelopment Holiday Redevelopment
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 522.00 522.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 280.38 802.38
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-11 0005 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 560.77 1,363.15
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 560.77 1,923.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 841.15 2,765.07
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 280.38 3,045.45
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 280.38 3,325.83
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 140.19 3,466.02
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-04 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 280.38 3,746.40
Activity —>  3,746.40
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,746.40 -466,603.71
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 13
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%* *#xes s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 97.88 97.88
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 52.57 150.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 8.76 159.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 52.57 211.78
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 26.29 238.07
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 35.05 273.12
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0061 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 8.76 281.88
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0066 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/ 14/03 43.81 325.69
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 26.29 351.98
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 52.57 404.55
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-11 0006 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 17.52 422.07nts
With a Mask of 7+* *ttxs sanx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 97.88 97.88
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 52.57 150.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 8.76 159.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 52.57 211.78
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04,/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 26.29 238.07
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 35.05 27312
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0061 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 8.76 281.88
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0066 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 43.81 325.69
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 26.29 351.98
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 52.57 404.55
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-11 0006 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 192.76 614.83
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 96.38 711.21
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 884.96 1,596.17
Jan 2004 07-2004 01,/21/04 00-01 0080 PAYROLYL FOR PPE 1 /14/04 52.57 1,648.74
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 43.81 1,692.55
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PFE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 17.52 1,710.07
Mar 2004 092004 03/08/04 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 17.52 1,727.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 17.52 1,745.11
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0059 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 17.52 1,762.63
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0085 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/ 24/04 140.19 1,902.82
May 2004 11-2004 05/31,/04 00-05 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 210.29 2,113.11
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0069 RECORD PAYROLL FORPPE5/8/04 17.52 2,130.63
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0099 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 657.15 2,787.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0074 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 446.61 3,234.39
Activity —>  3,234.39
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,234.39 463,369.32
701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/ 16/03 00-01 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 367.50 367.50
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 367.50 735.00
*Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 14
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #wtx s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
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701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment (Continues..)
Aug200302-2004. 08/06/03 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 367.50 1,102:50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 367.50 1,470.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03.00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 367.50 1,837.50
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03.00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 : 367.50 2,205.00
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02:0067 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11 /03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 367.50 2,572.50
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 367.50 2,940.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/8/03 ' 367.50 ~ 3,307.50
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-11 0007 RECLASSIFY' RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 367.50 3,675.00
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 367.50 4,042.50
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 367.50 4,410.00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 52.97 4,462.97
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/0400-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 5297 4,515.94
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00.0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 52.97 4,568.91
Feb 2004.08-2004- 02/18/04 00-02.0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 5297 4,621.88 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment
(Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 367.50 1,102.50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 367.50 1,470.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00.0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8§ /30/03 PAID 9/3/03 367.50 1,837.50
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 367.50 2,205.00
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0067 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03'PAY DAY 10/14/03 367.50 2,572.50
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0087 PAYROLL FOR FPPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 367.50 2,940.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 367.50 3,307.50
Nov 2003 05-2004 .01/12/04 00-11 0007 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 367.50 3,675.00
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 367.50 4,042.50
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 367.50 4410.00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00.0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 52.97 4,462.97
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/04.00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 52.97 4,515.94
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 52.97 4,568.91
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 52.97 4,674.85
